PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemag GmbH (Formerly Siemag Transplan GmbH)	06/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemag Tecberg GmbH
Street Address:	Kalteiche-Ring 28 - 32
City:	Haiger
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6460657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)601-1099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7188846600

Email: email@kfrpc.com

Correspondent Name: KF ROSS PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 900

Address Line 4: BRONX, NEW YORK 10471-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D1790ASSIGN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Wilford

Total Attachments: 1

source=D1790ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0216 OF \$40.00 646065/

501243935

D-1790 (21368)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Siemag GmbH (formerly Siemag Transplan GmbH), is the owner of record of

US patent: 6,460,657 - Issued 8 October 2002

recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office.

And whereas

Siemag Techerg GmbH, a Limited Liability Company of Germany, having a place of business at Kalteiche-Ring 28 - 32, Haiger, Germany, is desirous in acquiring an interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Siemag GmbH (formerly Siemag Transplan GmbH) does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto Siemag Techerg GmbH the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Siemag Techerg GmbH for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full end of the term for said letters patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Siemag GmbH (formerly Siemag Transplan GmbH) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Siemag GmbH (formerly Siemag Transplan GmbH)

Date: 08.06, 10

Name: WCECH

Title: C € Ø

PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 07/27/2010